Sir David Nicholson KCB CBE - NHS Chief Executive *
Benefit in kind has been included for Sir David and will be separately identified at year end

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
02/01/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £324.00 £324.00
08/01/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £180.00 £317.50
09/01/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £182.50 £76.95 £259.45
10/01/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £162.00 £162.00
14/01/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £275.00 £275.00
15/01/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £180.00 £317.50
16/01/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £182.50 £90.95 £273.45
17/01/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £162.00 £162.00
London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £200.95
22/01/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £182.50 £93.95 £614.90
24/01/2013 Birmingham Attending an internal meeting £131.50 £131.50
25/01/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £275.00 £275.00
28/01/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £260.90 £260.90
29/01/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £180.00 £317.50
30/01/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £182.50 £91.15 £273.65
31/01/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £162.00 £162.00
04/02/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £180.00 £317.50
07/02/2013 Birmingham Attending an internal meeting £127.00 £127.00
08/02/2013 Liverpool Attending an official visit £104.40 £104.40
12/02/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £180.00 £317.50
13/02/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £129.50 £129.50
14/02/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £175.50 £175.50
London £159.10
19/02/2013 Newquay Attending an official visit £168.96 £328.06
20/02/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £211.50 £180.00 £391.50
21/02/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £137.50
26/02/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £180.00 £317.50
27/02/2013 Manchester Attending an internal meeting £85.00 £85.00
28/02/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £121.00 £121.00
04/03/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £259.50 £180.00 £439.50
06/03/2013 Bromsgrove Attending an internal meeting £137.50 £137.50



Leeds
07/03/2013 London
08/03/2013 Bromsgrove
12/03/2013 London
14/03/2013 Bromsgrove
18/03/2013 London
19/03/2013 London
21/03/2013 Bromsgrove
26/03/2013 London
27/03/2013 Leeds
28/03/2013 Bromsgrove

Jan-Mar Govt car

Hospitality

Received
Organisation

Date Name
Birmingham
University -
Health Services
Management

24/01/2013 Centre
Leadership
Awards

26/03/2013 Winners

Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting

Type of hospitality received

Dinner

Dinner

Una O'Brien - Permanent Secretary

DATE DESTINATION

25/01/2013 Cambridge

PURPOSE

Attending a meeting at
Cambridge University

AIR

£162.00
£182.00
£137.50
£137.50
£137.50
£275.00
£137.50
£137.50
£137.50

£55.50
£162.00

RAIL

£33.10

£180.00

£180.00

£180.00
£95.95

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£4,212.50

OTHER

£524.00
£137.50
£317.50
£137.50
£275.00
£137.50
£137.50
£317.50
£151.45
£162.00
£4,212.50

TOTAL COST

£33.10



22/02/2013 Bristol
01/03/2013 Salisbury

22/03/2013 Leeds
Jan-Mar Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

Attending a meeting with NHS

Blood and Transplant £47.00
Attending a meeting with

Public Health England £33.70
Attending internal meetings £130.00

Type of hospitality received

Professor Dame Sally Davies - Chief Medical Officer

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

10/01/2013 London

14/01/2013 London
15/01/2013 London
21/01/2013 Geneva
23/01/2013 London

24/01/2013 Beijing

AIR RAIL

Visa photographs for speaking
engagement in Beijing

Attending an internal meeting

3-year Senior Railcard

Attending a meeting with £234.75

World Health Organisation

(WHO)

Attending a meeting with

Medical Research Council

Speaking at Rockefeller £25.00
Foundation

£47.00

£33.70
£130.00
£0.00

OTHER TOTAL COST
TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£6.99 £6.99

£16.00 £16.00
£65.00 £65.00

£234.75

£18.00 £18.00
£12.21 £37.21



04/02/2013 Oxford

05/02/2013 London

18/02/2013 Egham
27/02/2013 London

05/03/2013 London
06/03/2013 London

08/03/2013 London
11/03/2013 Berkhamsted
14/03/2013 London

20/03/2013 Oxford
21/03/2013 London

26/03/2013 London
Jan - Mar Govt car

Hospitality

Received

Date Organisation
Name

11/01/2013 King's Health
Partners

Speaking at Queen's College £47.50
Oxford Medical Society

Attending a meeting with The

Lancet and London School of

Hygiene and Tropical

Medicine

Attending a meeting with £8.70
Cumberland Lodge Trustees

Attending a meeting with the

Medical Research Council

Attending an official meeting

Attending a meeting with the

Medical Research Council

Attending a meeting with the

MRC Clinical Sciences Centre

Attending an official meeting £18.40
Attending a meeting with the

Wellcome Trust

Speaking at Cochrane Centre £18.95
Attending a meeting with the

Biomedicine Forum

Attending an official meeting

Type of hospitality received

Breakfast

£5.00

£12.00

£56.00

£21.00

£16.50
£14.00

£13.00

£14.00

£12.00

£17.00

£52.50

£12.00

£64.70
£21.00

£16.50
£14.00

£13.00
£18.40
£14.00

£18.95
£12.00

£17.00

£2,735.52 £2,735.52



21/01/2013 FCO (British Dinner and accommodation
Ambassador to

UN, Geneva)
23/01/2013 MRC Dinner
24/01/2013 Rockefeller Air travel and accommodation
Foundation
28/01/2013 UK Mission, Dinner
Beijing
18/02/2013 Cumberland Dinner
Lodge
27/02/2013 MRC Dinner
06/03/2013 MRC Dinner

13/03/2013 Ashridge Trust Gift - Painting (E300)
14/03/2013 The Wellcome Dinner

Trust

20/03/2013 Cochrane Dinner and accommodation
Centre

21/03/2013 Biomedicine Dinner
Forum

22/03/2013 The Cochrane Gift - book
Collaboration

Richard Douglas - Director General Policy, Strategy & Finance

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

11/01/2013 Harrogate Attending an internal meeting £99.00 £99.00

25/01/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £127.50 £127.50

18/02/2013 Birmingham Attending an internal meeting £78.50 £78.50

22/02/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £164.00 £164.00

08/03/2013 Birmingham Attending an official meeting £44.50 £44.50

Jan - Mar Govt car £0.00



Hospitality

Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received
Nil

Shaun Gallagher - Director General, Social Care, Local Government & Care Partnerships

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

20/01/2013 Oxford Attending a residential course £57.40 £57.40
Attending a residential

13/02/2013 Sunningdale workshop £22.00 £22.00

19/02/2013 Coventry Attending an official meeting £111.00 £111.00

28/02/2013 Liverpool Attending an official meeting £318.30 £13.00 £61.00 £392.30
Attending Nuffield Trust

08/03/2013 Dorking Health policy Summit 2013 £22.50 £12.50 £35.00

22/03/2013 London Attending an official meeting £5.00 £5.00

26/03/2013 Sunningdale Attending a workshop £22.00 £5.00 £27.00

Jan - Mar  Govt car £0.00

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

Type of hospitality received



Dr Felicity Harvey - Director General Public Health

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
18/01/2013 Manchester £136.00
Geneva,
21/01/2013 Switzerland £149.33
London £5.70
11/02/2013 Paris, France £279.00 £150.23
20/02/2013 Guildford £48.00
22/02/2013 Andover £154.65
27/02/2013 Leicester £50.00

Jan - Mar Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received
UK
Ambassador to
the UN in

21/01/2013 Geneva Accommodation and meals

Sir Bruce Keogh - Director General, NHS Medical Directorate & Deputy Chief Medical Officer

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

09/01/2013 Leeds Attending internal meetings £249.00 £68.00

17/01/2013 Leeds Attending internal meetings £130.00

31/01/2013 Leeds Attending internal meetings £249.00

14/02/2013 York Attending an official meeting £249.00

TOTAL COST

£136.00

£149.33

£434.93
£48.00
£154.65
£50.00
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£317.00
£130.00
£249.00
£249.00



27/02/2013 Manchester
07/03/2013 Leeds
08/03/2013 Dorking
27/03/2013 Leeds
Jan-Mar Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation

Attending an official meeting
Attending internal meetings
Attending an official meeting
Attending internal meetings

Type of hospitality received

Date Name

12/02/2013 NHS Innovation Gift
Lord Warner &
Royal College

13/02/2013 of Surgeons

Lunch and Dinner

Charlie Massey - Director General External Relations

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

17/01/2013 Leeds
Jan - Mar Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

Attending an internal meeting

Type of hospitality received

AIR

£154.00
£249.00
£22.50
£124.50 £82.00
OTHER
RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
£48.50 £79.00

£154.00
£249.00
£22.50
£206.50
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£127.50
£0.00



Duncan Selbie - Chief Executive Designate Public Health England

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
11/01/2013 Newark Attending an official meeting £46.00 £46.00
18/01/2013 Didcot Attending an official meeting £86.10 £86.10
23/01/2013 Leeds Attending an official meeting £97.00 £97.00
25/01/2013 Belfast Attending an official meeting £112.07 £9.80 £121.87
30/01/2013 Winchester Attending an official meeting £70.40 £70.40
01/02/2013 Chippenham Attending an official meeting £46.00 £46.00
06/02/2013 Manchester Attending an official meeting £313.50 £313.50
14/02/2013 Southend Attending an official meeting £31.40 £31.40
15/02/2013 Gloucester Attending an official meeting £76.00 £76.00
25/02/2013 Birmingham Attending an official meeting £94.00 £94.00
28/02/2013 Totnes Attending an official meeting £184.50 £184.50
Speaking at Health &
05/03/2013 Birmingham Wellbeing Conference £99.00 £99.00
06/03/3013 Bristol Attending an official meeting £172.00 £172.00
07/03/3013 Maidstone Attending an official meeting £47.00 £47.00
08/03/2013 Edinburgh Attending an official meeting £308.81 £9.80 £318.61
13/03/2013 Witham Visit to Chelmsford Council £34.40 £34.40
Attending Go Live Event
15/03/2013 Swindon Swindon £117.00 £117.00
26/03/2013 Manchester Attending an official meeting £308.00 £308.00
27/03/2013 Thetford Attending an official meeting £91.80 £91.80
28/03/2013 Nottingham Attending an official meeting £72.00 £72.00
Jan - Mar  Govt car £0.00

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Type of hospitality received



Nil

Jon Rouse - Director General of Social Care, Local Government and Care Partnerships

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

AIR
22/03/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting
Jan - Mar  Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Karen Wheeler - Director General Group Operations & Assurance

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

AIR
28/01/2013 London Attending an official meeting
14/02/2013 Sunningdale Attending an official meeting
18/02/2013 Birmingham Attending an official meeting
14/03/2013 Oxford Attending an official meeting
Jan - Mar  Govt car

Hospitality
Received

OTHER
RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
£235.50

OTHER
RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
£57.40
£22.00
£72.00
£31.50

TOTAL COST

£235.50
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£57.40
£22.00
£72.00
£31.50

£0.00



Organisation

Date Name

Nil

Type of hospitality received

Dr Catherine Bell - Non Executive Director

DATE

21/01/2013 London
29/01/2013 London

31/01/2013 London
11/02/2013 London
13/02/2013 London
21/02/2013 London
13/03/2013 London

14/03/2013 London
15/03/2013 London
18/03/2013 London
21/03/2013 London

Jan - Mar Govt car
Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Nil

DESTINATION PURPOSE

Attending an official meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending a meeting at
Deloittes

Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending the Health
Innovation Expo

Attending an official meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an internal meeting

Type of hospitality received

RAIL
£26.10
£26.10

£14.60
£9.65
£26.10
£9.65
£9.65

£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£26.10

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£8.00

OTHER

TOTAL COST

£26.10
£34.10

£14.60
£9.65
£26.10
£9.65
£9.65

£9.65
£9.65
£9.65
£26.10
£0.00



