Sir David Nicholson KCB CBE - NHS Chief Executive *
Benefit in kind has been included for Sir David and will be separately identified at year end

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
02/01/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£324.00			£324.00
08/01/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£180.00		£317.50
09/01/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£182.50	£76.95		£259.45
10/01/2013	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£162.00			£162.00
14/01/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£275.00			£275.00
15/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£180.00		£317.50
16/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£182.50	£90.95		£273.45
17/01/2013	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£162.00			£162.00
	London	Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£200.95		
22/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£182.50	£93.95		£614.90
	Birmingham	Attending an internal meeting		£131.50			£131.50
25/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£275.00			£275.00
28/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£260.90			£260.90
29/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£180.00		£317.50
30/01/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£182.50	£91.15		£273.65
	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£162.00			£162.00
04/02/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£180.00		£317.50
	Birmingham	Attending an internal meeting		£127.00			£127.00
08/02/2013	•	Attending an official visit		£104.40			£104.40
12/02/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£180.00		£317.50
13/02/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£129.50			£129.50
14/02/2013	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£175.50			£175.50
	London			£159.10			
19/02/2013	, ,	Attending an official visit	£168.96				£328.06
20/02/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£211.50	£180.00		£391.50
	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£137.50			£137.50
26/02/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£137.50	£180.00		£317.50
	Manchester	Attending an internal meeting		£85.00			£85.00
	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£121.00			£121.00
04/03/2013		Attending an internal meeting		£259.50	£180.00		£439.50
06/03/2013	Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting		£137.50			£137.50

Leeds	Attending an internal meeting	£162.00		
07/03/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting	£182.00	£180.00	£524.00
08/03/2013 Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting	£137.50		£137.50
12/03/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting	£137.50	£180.00	£317.50
14/03/2013 Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting	£137.50		£137.50
18/03/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting	£275.00		£275.00
19/03/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting	£137.50		£137.50
21/03/2013 Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting	£137.50		£137.50
26/03/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting	£137.50	£180.00	£317.50
27/03/2013 Leeds	Attending an internal meeting	£55.50	£95.95	£151.45
28/03/2013 Bromsgrove	Attending an internal meeting	£162.00		£162.00
Jan-Mar Govt car			£4,212.50	£4,212.50

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Birmingham University -Health Services Management

24/01/2013 Centre Dinner

Leadership Awards

26/03/2013 Winners Dinner

Una O'Brien - Permanent Secretary

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE			OTHE	ER TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	
		Attending a meeting at				
25/01/201	3 Cambridge	Cambridge University		£33.1	0	£33.10

	Attending a meeting with NHS		
22/02/2013 Bristol	Blood and Transplant	£47.00	£47.00
	Attending a meeting with		
01/03/2013 Salisbury	Public Health England	£33.70	£33.70
22/03/2013 Leeds	Attending internal meetings	£130.00	£130.00
Jan - Mar Govt car			£0.00

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Professor Dame Sally Davies - Chief Medical Officer

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE	AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEA	OTHER LS	TOTAL COST
10/01/2	2013 London	Visa photographs for speaking engagement in Beijing				£6.99	£6.99
15/01/2	2013 London 2013 London 2013 Geneva	Attending an internal meeting 3-year Senior Railcard Attending a meeting with World Health Organisation (WHO)	£234.75	i	£16.00	£65.00	£16.00 £65.00 £234.75
23/01/2	2013 London	Attending a meeting with Medical Research Council			£18.00		£18.00
24/01/2	2013 Beijing	Speaking at Rockefeller Foundation		£25.00	£12.21		£37.21

04/02/2013 Oxford	Speaking at Queen's College Oxford Medical Society	£47.50	£5.00		£52.50
05/02/2013 London	Attending a meeting with The Lancet and London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine		£12.00		£12.00
18/02/2013 Egham	Attending a meeting with Cumberland Lodge Trustees	£8.70	£56.00		£64.70
27/02/2013 London	Attending a meeting with the Medical Research Council		£21.00		£21.00
05/03/2013 London	Attending an official meeting		£16.50		£16.50
06/03/2013 London	Attending a meeting with the Medical Research Council		£14.00		£14.00
08/03/2013 London	Attending a meeting with the MRC Clinical Sciences Centre		£13.00		£13.00
11/03/2013 Berkhamsted	Attending an official meeting	£18.40			£18.40
14/03/2013 London	Attending a meeting with the Wellcome Trust		£14.00		£14.00
20/03/2013 Oxford	Speaking at Cochrane Centre	£18.95			£18.95
21/03/2013 London	Attending a meeting with the Biomedicine Forum		£12.00		£12.00
26/03/2013 London	Attending an official meeting		£17.00		£17.00
Jan - Mar Govt car				£2,735.52	£2,735.52

Date Organisation Name
11/01/2013 King's Health Partners

Type of hospitality received Breakfast

21/01/2013	FCO (British Ambassador to UN, Geneva)	Dinner and accommodation
23/01/2013		Dinner
24/01/2013	Rockefeller Foundation	Air travel and accommodation
28/01/2013	UK Mission, Beijing	Dinner
18/02/2013	Cumberland Lodge	Dinner
27/02/2013	MRC	Dinner
06/03/2013	MRC	Dinner
13/03/2013	Ashridge Trust	Gift - Painting (£300)
14/03/2013	The Wellcome Trust	Dinner
20/03/2013	Cochrane Centre	Dinner and accommodation
21/03/2013	Biomedicine Forum	Dinner
22/03/2013	The Cochrane Collaboration	Gift - book

Richard Douglas - Director General Policy, Strategy & Finance

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	3	
11/01/2013	Harrogate	Attending an internal meeting		£99.00			£99.00
25/01/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£127.50			£127.50
18/02/2013	Birmingham	Attending an internal meeting		£78.50			£78.50
22/02/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£164.00			£164.00
08/03/2013	Birmingham	Attending an official meeting		£44.50			£44.50
Jan - Mar	Govt car						£0.00

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Shaun Gallagher - Director General, Social Care, Local Government & Care Partnerships

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS	;	
20/01/2013	Oxford	Attending a residential course Attending a residential		£57.40				£57.40
13/02/2013	Sunningdale	workshop		£22.00				£22.00
19/02/2013	Coventry	Attending an official meeting		£111.00				£111.00
28/02/2013	Liverpool	Attending an official meeting Attending Nuffield Trust		£318.30	£13.00	£61.00		£392.30
08/03/2013	Dorking	Health policy Summit 2013		£22.50	£12.50			£35.00
22/03/2013	London	Attending an official meeting			£5.00			£5.00
26/03/2013	Sunningdale	Attending a workshop		£22.00	£5.00			£27.00
Jan - Mar	Govt car							£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Dr Felicity Harvey - Director General Public Health

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE		OTHER	TOTAL COST
	AIR RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	
18/01/2013 Manchester	£136.00		£136.00
Geneva,			
21/01/2013 Switzerland	£149.33		£149.33
London	£5.70		
11/02/2013 Paris, France	£279.00	£150.23	£434.93
20/02/2013 Guildford	£48.00		£48.00
22/02/2013 Andover	£154.65		£154.65
27/02/2013 Leicester	£50.00		£50.00
Jan - Mar Govt car			£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

UK

Ambassador to

the UN in

21/01/2013 Geneva Accommodation and meals

Sir Bruce Keogh - Director General, NHS Medical Directorate & Deputy Chief Medical Officer

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
09/01/2013	Leeds	Attending internal meetings		£249.00	£68.00		£317.00
17/01/2013	Leeds	Attending internal meetings		£130.00			£130.00
31/01/2013	Leeds	Attending internal meetings		£249.00			£249.00
14/02/2013	York	Attending an official meeting		£249.00			£249.00

27/02/2013 Manchester	Attending an official meeting	£154.00		£154.00
07/03/2013 Leeds	Attending internal meetings	£249.00		£249.00
08/03/2013 Dorking	Attending an official meeting	£22.50		£22.50
27/03/2013 Leeds	Attending internal meetings	£124.50	£82.00	£206.50
Jan - Mar Govt car				£0.00

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

12/02/2013 NHS Innovation Gift

Lord Warner & Royal College

13/02/2013 of Surgeons Lunch and Dinner

Charlie Massey - Director General External Relations

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEA	LS	
17/01/2013	3 Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£48.50	£79	00	£127.50
Jan - Mar	Govt car						£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Duncan Selbie - Chief Executive Designate Public Health England

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	3	
11/01/2013	Newark	Attending an official meeting		£46.00			£46.00
18/01/2013	Didcot	Attending an official meeting		£86.10			£86.10
23/01/2013	Leeds	Attending an official meeting		£97.00			£97.00
25/01/2013	Belfast	Attending an official meeting	£112.07	£9.80			£121.87
30/01/2013	Winchester	Attending an official meeting		£70.40			£70.40
01/02/2013	Chippenham	Attending an official meeting		£46.00			£46.00
06/02/2013	Manchester	Attending an official meeting		£313.50			£313.50
14/02/2013	Southend	Attending an official meeting		£31.40			£31.40
15/02/2013	Gloucester	Attending an official meeting		£76.00			£76.00
25/02/2013	Birmingham	Attending an official meeting		£94.00			£94.00
28/02/2013	Totnes	Attending an official meeting		£184.50			£184.50
		Speaking at Health &					
05/03/2013	Birmingham	Wellbeing Conference		£99.00			£99.00
06/03/3013	Bristol	Attending an official meeting		£172.00			£172.00
07/03/3013	Maidstone	Attending an official meeting		£47.00			£47.00
08/03/2013	Edinburgh	Attending an official meeting	£308.81	£9.80			£318.61
13/03/2013	Witham	Visit to Chelmsford Council		£34.40			£34.40
		Attending Go Live Event					
15/03/2013	Swindon	Swindon		£117.00			£117.00
26/03/2013	Manchester	Attending an official meeting		£308.00			£308.00
27/03/2013		Attending an official meeting		£91.80			£91.80
28/03/2013	Nottingham	Attending an official meeting		£72.00			£72.00
Jan - Mar	Govt car						£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Jon Rouse - Director General of Social Care, Local Government and Care Partnerships

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
22/03/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£235.50			£235.50
Jan - Mar	Govt car						£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Karen Wheeler - Director General Group Operations & Assurance

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS		
28/01/2013	3 London	Attending an official meeting		£57.40				£57.40
14/02/2013	3 Sunningdale	Attending an official meeting		£22.00				£22.00
18/02/2013	Birmingham	Attending an official meeting		£72.00				£72.00
14/03/2013	3 Oxford	Attending an official meeting		£31.50				£31.50
Jan - Mar	Govt car							£0.00

Hospitality Received Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Dr Catherine Bell - Non Executive Director

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS	S	
21/01/2013	London	Attending an official meeting		£26.10				£26.10
29/01/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10	£8.00			£34.10
		Attending a meeting at						
31/01/2013	London	Deloittes		£14.60				£14.60
11/02/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65				£9.65
13/02/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10				£26.10
21/02/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65				£9.65
13/03/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65				£9.65
		Attending the Health						
14/03/2013	London	Innovation Expo		£9.65				£9.65
15/03/2013	London	Attending an official meeting		£9.65				£9.65
18/03/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65				£9.65
21/03/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10				£26.10
Jan - Mar	Govt car							£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil